-1 <b>506</b>	RECORDATION FORM COVER 5	
\$1-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENTS ONLY	



FORM PTO-1998 RECORDATION FOR CIPOL 6-103) CM8 No. 0851-0011 (810): 4/94) PATENT:		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	100952273	<b>.</b>
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Marcel O. Rohr Peter Mueller  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? © Yes © No  3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Colortronic GmbH  Internal Address: Otto-Hahn-Str. 10-14  D - 61381 Friedrichsdorf  Federal Republic of Germany  Street Address:	09/23247
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date: <u>December 16, 1998</u>	City: State: ZIP:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes 20 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  (TO BE ASSIGNED - Docket #3663)	n, the execution date of the application is: <u>Dec. 16</u> , 1998  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers ett	ached? CI Yes 25 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A. Internal Address: P.O. Box K St. Albans, ME 04971	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ② Enclosed (ck# / 45子)  验:Authorized knized bangan ktor/appania accents	
Street Address: Indian Pond Lane  St. Albans, ME 04971  City:State:ZIP:	多x Dapcoek account xuscoiser x	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
Malter F. Fasse Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including  Mall documents to be recorded with ase: 3663/ar acls.: postcard, copy of Assignme Weshington	Jan. 15. 1999  Signature  Cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Tademarks, Box Assignments  D. C. 20231  VS 7  VS 7  VS P  Lence, with enclosures, is	40.00 @
ERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL SERVICE hereby certify that this correspondeing deposited with the United Statesail Post Office Addressee" service that indicated below, addressed to Astatents, Washington, D. C. 20231.	es Postal Service "Express under 37 CFR 1.10 on the	03 FC:581

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9728 FRAME: 0652** 

9	•
0	•
. Ī	
7	)
_	

FORM PTO-1896   RECORDATION FOI   OMB No. 0831-0011 (919. 494)   PATENT	S ONLY	•
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	100952273	<b>-</b>
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Marcel O. Rohr  Peter Mueller  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No		09/23247
3. Nature of conveyance:	Federal Republic of Germany	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:State:ZIP:	
Execution Date: <u>December 16, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes XI No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is: Dec. 16, 1998  B. Patent No.(s)	
(TO BE ASSIGNED - Docket #3663)		
Additional numbers at	Rached? CI Yes 15) No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A. Internal Address: P.O. Box K St. Albans, ME 04971	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\$40.00\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
Street Address: Indian Pond Lane St. Albans, ME 04971	想×②mprosit mocohintxmatroiser× 素が時の表現式	
City:State:ZIP:	(Attacks displicate seps of this page if paying by deposit assessed)	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
the original document.  Walter F. Fasse  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Jan. 15, 1999  Signature  g cover sheet, attachments, and document:	40.00 GP
case: 3663/ar Commissioneral Patents & T	(NO: EM113841815US)  dence with enclosures is	

Mail Post Office Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated below, addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D. C. 20231.

Date: January 15, 1999

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9728 FRAME: 0653** 

Dr. 10++1 1461. Express 10+1 & EDWSEHIES 12 Dute: Jan. 15, 1999

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors	: 1) Marcel O. Rohr;	2) Peter Mueller
	Oberer Wannenrain 19, CH - 5502 Frankfurter Str. 59, D - 65830 Krif	
isve invented certai	n new and useful improvements in t	he Invention entitled:
	SHUT-OFF DEVICE FOR	CONVEYOR CONDUITS
the Assignors on: _ forth), and as filed	claimed in the Application for Letter in the U.S. Patent and Trademark	ors Patent of the United States of America executed by (the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set Office on:  under U. S.  and as identified by Attorney Docket No. 3663.
And Whereas, Ass	ignee: Colortronic	: GmbH
of: O	to-Hahn-Str. 10 - 14, D - 61381 Fr	riedrichsdorf, Federal Republic of Germany
	d any and all Letters Patents that may	acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest y be granted therefor in the United States of America and
by said Assignors is and exclusive right divisions, reissues, to said Invention or and in all foreign or for the maximum of Assignee including said Assignors had convey the entire r	s acknowledged, said Assignors here to title and interest in and to said in reexaminations and extensions of as said Application, and said Letters I puntries and places throughout the wo- turation that any interest assigned he its heirs, successors, and assigns as no Assignment thereof been made.	O) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which also assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, aid Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America orld, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and train may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to ed, and that they have not made, and will not make any h.
in connection with thereof, in any int thereto, as requests	said Application and any continuate erference or proceeding in relation ed by said Assignee. Said Assignors	signee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions tions, divisions, reissues, reexamination; and extensions thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding shereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the ations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions
Said Assignors aut		Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and
In Testimony Wh	ereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto	set our hands on the dates indicated:
Signature Marcel	La 16.12.93  D. Rohr Date	Witness: <u>Clama Bish 16.1298</u> Maria Biek, Schulstr. 38,61381 Friedrichischerf  Witness: <u>Howha Hillor</u> 16.1298  Monika Müller, Narzissenweg 10,61381 Paled richsdorf
Signature: Peter M	Mulle 16.17.98	Witness: Wowha Willar 16.12 98 Monika Müller, Narzissenweg 10,61381 Paled richsdorf

PATENT REEL: 9728 FRAME: 0654

Droke + to 1663 Express 2011 H EMISEURS 12 Date: Jan. 15, 1999

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors: 1) Marcel O. Rohr; 2) Peter Mueller

**RECORDED: 01/15/1999** 

oť:	<ol> <li>Oberer Wannenrain 19, CH - 5502 Hunzenschwil, Switzerland;</li> <li>Frankfurter Str. 59, D - 65830 Kriftel, Federal Republic of Germany</li> </ol>
have invent	ed certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:
IMAS IIIASTI	
the Assigno forth), and	SHUT-OFF DEVICE FOR CONVEYOR CONDUITS  If and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by ors on:  (the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set as filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on:  under U. S. Serial No.:  , and as identified by Attorney Docket No. 3663.
And Wher	eas, Assignee: Colortronic GmbH
of:	Otto-Hahn-Str. 10 - 14, D - 61381 Friedrichsdorf, Federal Republic of Germany
in said Inve	s heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest entire and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and foreign countries;
by said Ass and exclus divisions, to said Inve- and in all for for the mai Assignee it said Assign convey the	efore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which signors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire ive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining ention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America oreign countries and places throughout the world, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and ximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by more had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.
in connect thereof, in thereto, as	more further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions ion with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the n of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions
Said Assig	mors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and up of said Assignee.
	ony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the dates indicated:
Signature;	Marcel O. Rohr Date Maria Biek, Schulstr. 38,61381 Friedrichischerf  Ode Mulle 16.12.98  Witness: Monika Müller, Narzissenweg 10,61381 Date dichsdorf
Signature;	Peter Müller Date Witness: Mouiha Müller, Narzissenweg 10,61381 Date de ichsdorf

PATENT REEL: 9728 FRAME: 0655